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Bible Reading Guide  
Wednesday, July 1 

o 1 Chronicles 27, 28 

o Proverbs 13 
o Galatians 2  

Thursday, July 2 

o 1 Chron. 29, 2 Chron. 1 

o Proverbs 14 
o Galatians 3   

Friday, July 3 

o 2 Chronicles 2, 3 

o Proverbs 15 
o Galatians 4   

Saturday, July 4 

o 2 Chronicles 4, 5   

o Proverbs 16 

o Galatians 5   

Sunday, July 5 

o 2 Chronicles 6, 7 

o Proverbs 17 

o Galatians 6   

  

“This, then, is the victory; not an 
external one over human bodies but 
the conquest of the world to Christ 
by the demonstration of the Spirit in 
the proclamation of the gospel, 
whereby the world is convicted of sin 
and righteousness and judgment.” (B. 
B. Warfield Faith and Life, [Sermon on John 
16:8-11, Longmans, Green and Co., 1916], p122)  
 

Monday, July 6 

o 2 Chronicles 8, 9 

o Proverbs 18 

o Luke 1:1-38   

 

 

Tuesday, July 7 

o 2 Chronicles 10, 11      

o Proverbs 19 

o Luke 1:39-80   

Wednesday, July 8 

o 2 Chronicles 12, 13 

o Proverbs 20 

o Luke 2:1-21   

Thursday, July 9 

o  2 Chronicles 14, 15 

o Proverbs 21 

o Luke 2:22-51  

Friday, July 10 

o 2 Chronicles 16, 17      

o Proverbs 22 

o Luke 3:1-38  

Saturday, July 11 

o 2 Chronicles 18, 19 

o Proverbs 23 

o Luke 4:1-44   

Sunday, July 12 

o 2 Chronicles 20, 21 

o Proverbs 24 

o Luke 5:1-39   
 
“The world which as yet knows not sin is 
convicted of it as the first and primary 
work of the Holy Spirit. It is not without 
significance that this is placed first. There 
is a sense in which it underlies all else, 
and conviction of sin becomes the first 
step in the recovery of the world, which 
is the victory.”  (Warfield, on John 16:8-11 
in Faith and Life, p123.) 
Monday, July 13 

o 2 Chronicles 22, 23 

o Proverbs 25 

o Luke 6:1-26 

 Tuesday, July 14 

o 2 Chronicles 24, 25   

o Proverbs 26 

o Luke 6:27-49  

Wednesday, July 15 

o 2 Chronicles 26, 27 

o Proverbs 27 

o Luke 7:1-35  

Thursday, July 16 

o 2 Chron. 28, 29 

o Proverbs 28 

o Luke 7:36-50  

Friday, July 17 

o 2 Chronicles 30, 31   

o Proverbs 29 
o Luke 8:1-25  

Saturday, July 18 

o 2 Chronicles 32, 33 

o Proverbs 30 

o Luke 8:26-56  

Sunday, July 19 

o 2 Chronicles 34, 35     

o Proverbs 31 

o Luke 9:1-36  

 
“We must know what sin is and how 
subtle it is before we can know what 
righteousness is . . . In like manner we 
must know sin. . . in its native 
hideousness that we may understand its 
ill-desert, and perceive with what 
judgment the sinner must be judged. . .  
Sin on the one side, righteousness on the 
other; these give us our true conviction of 
judgment.” (Warfield, on John 16:8-11, 
Faith and Life, p123.) 
Monday, July 20 

o 2 Chronicles 36, Ezra 1 

o Ecclesiastes 1 

o Luke 9:37-62  

Tuesday, July 21 

o Ezra 2, 3 

o Ecclesiastes 2 

o Luke 10:1-24  

Wednesday, July 22 

o Ezra 4, 5 

o Ecclesiastes 3 

o Luke 10:25-42  

Thursday, July 23 

o Ezra 6, 7 

o Ecclesiastes 4 

o Luke 11:1-28  

Friday, July 24 

o Ezra 7, 8 

o Ecclesiastes 5 

o Luke 11:29-54  

Saturday, July 25 

o Ezra 9, 10 

o Ecclesiastes 6 

o Luke 12:1-34   

Sunday, July 26 

o Nehemiah 1,2 

o Ecclesiastes 7    
o Luke 12:35-59  

“The gospel is preached, and it 
everywhere brings a crisis to men. Shall 
they hear or forbear? Some hear; to some 
it is hid; but on all the conviction takes 
effect. Sin is made known in unbelief; 
righteousness is made known in the 
ascendency of Christ; judgment is laid 
bare in the condemnation of the evil one.”  
(Warfield, on John 16:8-11, Faith and Life, 
p125.) 
 

Monday, July 27 

o Nehemiah 3, 4 

o Ecclesiastes 8 

o Luke 13:1-17   

Tuesday, July 28 

o Nehemiah 5, 6 

o Ecclesiastes 9 

o Luke 13:18-35  

Wednesday, July 29 

o Nehemiah 7, 8 

o Ecclesiastes 10 

o Luke 14:1-35  
Thursday, July 30 

o Nehemiah 9, 10 

o Ecclesiastes 11 

o Luke 15  

Friday, July 31 

o Nehemiah 10, 12 

o Ecclesiastes 12 

o Luke 16:1-31 

 
VERSE OF THE MONTH: 

John 16:8–11 
8 When he comes, he will prove the 

world to be in the wrong about sin and 

righteousness and judgment: 9 about 

sin, because people do not believe in 

me; 10 about righteousness, because I 

am going to the Father, where you can 

see me no longer; 11 and about 

judgment, because the prince of this 

world now stands condemned. 


